

**Dharamveer vs. Raj Krishan**

**CMPMO NO. 608 of 2025**

**14.10.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi and Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

**CMPMO No. 608 of 2025 & CMP No. 24871 of 2025**

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**October 14<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*