

Dharamveer vs. Raj Krishan

CMPMO No. 608 of 2025

25.11.2025

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 24871 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMPMO No. 608 of 2025

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

November 25th, 2025.
(Susheel)