

Dharamveer Vs. Raj Krishan

CMPMO No. 608 of 2025

23.2.2026 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vishal Panwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 24871 of 2025

Reply not filed. Needful be done, on or before the next date of hearing. List on 9.3.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(kalpana)